

Parkash Chand vs. Raspal Singh and another

RSA No.170 of 2025

28.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

CMP No.17838 of 2025

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The delay in re-filing the appeal, is condoned. The application stands disposed of.

RSA No.170 of 2025 & CMP No.17840 of 2025

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Notices have been issued on substantial questions of law No.2 and 3, formulated at Page-10 of the paper book.

July 28, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**