

Parkash Chand Vs. Raspal Singh and Anr.

RSA No.170 of 2025

29.10.2025 Present: Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Fresh steps for the service of respondents No.1 and 2 by way of filing correct address and process fee be taken within two weeks. On taking such steps, issue notices to them, returnable within four weeks thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

29th October, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)