

Parkash Chand vs. Raspal Singh and another

RSA No.170 of 2025

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Janesh Gupta and Mr. V.B. Verma, Advocates, for the respondents.

CMP No.17840 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

RSA No.170 of 2025

List along-with Civil Revision No.84 of 2013, after ensuing winter vacation.

December 31, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**