

Balkrishan and Ors. vs. Ashok Kumar and Ors.

**CR No.84 of 2013 a/w
RSA No.170 of 2025**

CR No.84 of 2013

25.04.2026 Present: Ms. Bhanu Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vir Bahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Tarun K. Brakta, Advocate, for the respondents.

RSA No.170 of 2025

Mr. Tarun K. Brakta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

In view of request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioners, list after six weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 25, 2026
(subhash)